

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Stormwater Improvements  
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 127 Bid Deadline: March 8, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Badgerland Excavating, Corp Madison, WI		S&L Underground, Inc. Lodi, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Bremer Road Area Items</b>									
1.	Saddle Storm Sewer Inlet and Casting, Constructed Directly on Pipe	1	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00
2.	Removal and Replacement of 30" Curb & Gutter	30	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00
3.	Asphalt Pavement Removal	150	sq. yd.	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00
4.	Sawcutting	100	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
5.	1½" Type 4 LT Lower Course Asphalt	20	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,640.00
6.	1½" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	15	tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,980.00
7.	Clean & Tack	125	sq. yd.	\$ 0.30	\$ 37.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 87.50
8.	2" Type 5 LT Asphalt Driveway	18	sq. yd.	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 468.00
9.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10.	Erosion Control for Bremer Road Area	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
<b>Drainage Swale Area Items</b>									
11.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 16,807.00	\$ 16,807.00
12.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	300	tons	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00
13.	12" Diameter Heavy Rip-Rap w/ Fabric	100	tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
14.	10' Wide Concrete Drainage Swale	650	sq. yd.	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 65.30	\$ 42,445.00
15.	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	700	sq. yd.	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,660.00
16.	Erosion Mat	700	sq. yd.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,365.00
17.	Erosion Control and Site Dewatering for the Drainage Swale Area	1	lump sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 69,627.50		\$ 91,263.00		\$ 102,562.50
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEM</b>									
A1	Remove and Reset Existing Culvert and Restore Sidewalk & Railing	1	lump sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM</b>									
S1.	Excavation and Removal of Bad Subbase Materials	10	cu. yds.	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
S2.	3" Breaker Run to Replace Bad Subbase Materials	20	tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00
S3.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course to Replace Bad Subbase Materials	20	tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00
<b>TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>					\$ 1,020.00		\$ 1,100.00		\$ 1,130.00

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2018 Stormwater Improvements  
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 127 Bid Deadline: March 8, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. Madison, WI		R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Cottage Grove, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
<b>Bremer Road Area Items</b>									
1.	Saddle Storm Sewer Inlet and Casting, Constructed Directly on Pipe	1	each	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
2.	Removal and Replacement of 30" Curb & Gutter	30	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00		
3.	Asphalt Pavement Removal	150	sq. yd.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,095.00		
4.	Sawcutting	100	lin. ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00		
5.	1½" Type 4 LT Lower Course Asphalt	20	tons	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00		
6.	1½" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	15	tons	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00		
7.	Clean & Tack	125	sq. yd.	\$ 0.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 75.00		
8.	2" Type 5 LT Asphalt Driveway	18	sq. yd.	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00		
9.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
10.	Erosion Control for Bremer Road Area	1	lump sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
<b>Drainage Swale Area Items</b>									
11.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 65,200.00	\$ 65,200.00		
12.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	300	tons	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 8,610.00		
13.	12" Diameter Heavy Rip-Rap w/ Fabric	100	tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00		
14.	10' Wide Concrete Drainage Swale	650	sq. yd.	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 71.80	\$ 46,670.00		
15.	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	700	sq. yd.	\$ 4.15	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 10,290.00		
16.	Erosion Mat	700	sq. yd.	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,080.00		
17.	Erosion Control and Site Dewatering for the Drainage Swale Area	1	lump sum	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00		
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 124,520.00		\$ 163,860.00		
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEM</b>									
A1	Remove and Reset Existing Culvert and Restore Sidewalk & Railing	1	lump sum	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22,865.00	\$ 22,865.00		
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM</b>									
S1.	Excavation and Removal of Bad Subbase Materials	10	cu. yds.	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 107.75	\$ 1,077.50		
S2.	3" Breaker Run to Replace Bad Subbase Materials	20	tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 574.00		
S3.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course to Replace Bad Subbase Materials	20	tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 574.00		
<b>TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>					\$ 1,100.00		\$ 2,225.50		